TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM670740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intertex, LLC		08/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lasko Operation Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3101641	B-AIR
Registration Number:	3117979	B-AIR
Registration Number:	3154781	BEAR POWER
Registration Number:	3489221	B-AIR DRYERS
Registration Number:	3489220	B-AIR BLOWERS
Registration Number:	4143505	GRIZZLY TARPS
Registration Number:	4873676	SUMMIT AIR
Registration Number:	4935141	SKYERZ
Registration Number:	4949288	SKYER
Registration Number:	5020140	BLUEDRI
Registration Number:	5025008	SOLEAIRE
Registration Number:	5137611	AERINDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	5149981	AERINDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	5199704	FIDO
Registration Number:	5209386	DOG DRYER FIDO MAX
Registration Number:	5277792	B-AIR
Registration Number:	5277793	B-AIR
Registration Number:	5277791	BLUEDRI

REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0775 900639794

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5546102	ONE-29		
Registration Number:	5546101	MONSOON		
Registration Number:	5546104	SUPER MONSOON		
Registration Number:	5576022	MAX STORM		
Registration Number:	5583945	VENTLO25 LOW PROFILE AIR MOVER		
Registration Number:	5583944	VENTLO25		
Registration Number:	5737523	BLUEDRI		
Registration Number:	5878047	PB-25		
Registration Number:	6430793	BLUEDRI PRO		
Registration Number:	6430810	VANTAGE		
Registration Number:	6430811	BD PRO		
Serial Number:	88205506	VENT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8008862280

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-981-4252

Email: sean.mcconnell@troutman.com, theresa.catalano@troutman.com,

sarah.introna@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Sean P. McConnell
Address Line 1: 3000 Two Logan Square
Address Line 2: Eighteenth and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134757.3-Intertex/Lasko
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean P. McConnell
SIGNATURE:	/Sean P. McConnell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment - Intertex - Lasko Operation Holdings (Signed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Intertex - Lasko Operation Holdings (Signed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Intertex - Lasko Operation Holdings (Signed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Intertex - Lasko Operation Holdings (Signed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between **Intertex**, **LLC**, a Pennsylvania limited liability company having an address at <u>820</u> <u>Lincoln Avenue</u>, West Chester, Pennsylvania, <u>19380</u> (*Prior Address: 550 S. Ayon Avenue*, *Azusa*, *California 91702*) ("Assignor") and **Lasko Operation Holdings**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at <u>2711 Centerville Road</u>, <u>Suite 400</u>, <u>Wilmington</u>, <u>Delaware 19808</u> ("Assignee") (each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks listed on Exhibits "A" and "B", attached hereto, ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated with the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover any damages and profits and all other remedies for past, present and future infringements or violations thereof, if there may be any, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.
- 2. <u>Title</u>. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege with regard to the Trademarks, and that it has the full right to convey all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, such further instruments and documents and to perform such further acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate more fully the

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0777 transactions contemplated by this Assignment. Assignor consents and authorizes Assignee or Assignee's designee to file and record this Assignment as necessary to perfect title in Assignee.

- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original for all purposes, and each Party may execute this Assignment by signing any such counterpart. Facsimile or scanned signatures by the Parties are acceptable and shall be deemed original signatures.
- 5. <u>Capacity</u>. Each of the Parties hereto represents and warrants that the person executing this Assignment on behalf of said Party has full legal capacity and is both competent and authorized to enter into, execute, deliver and perform this Assignment, and each Party expressly waives any and all rights to assert lack of authority of their respective signatory as a defense to the enforceability of this Assignment. Each Party further represents and warrants that they are freely entering into this Assignment without force, duress and/or coercion of any kind, they have consulted and relied on the advice of their own respective attorneys concerning this Assignment, and they have completely read and understood the terms of this Assignment.
- 6. <u>Binding Effect</u>. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 7. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Assignment contains the entire agreement and understanding of the Parties hereto relating to the subject matter hereof, and merges and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous discussions, agreements and undertakings of every nature between the Parties hereto relating to the subject matter hereof. This Assignment may not be changed or modified, except by an agreement in writing signed by each of the Parties hereto.

8.

-Signature Page to follow-

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0778

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the dates shown below.

IN	TER	A. 181.	V I	10
及之"3".	8 2 23	. 8. 21.	^_ • #	- 2. A

LASKO OPERATION HOLDINGS LLC

Name: Gary Chant

Title: Senior Vice President

Name: Thomas Reynolds

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal JUNE M. PARSONS, Notary Public Chester County My Commission Expires July 12, 2025 Commission Number 1317041

EXHIBIT "A"

	USA Trademarks		
Mark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.
B-AIR	UNITED STATES	78366563	3,101,641
B-AIR	UNITED STATES	78366566	3,117,979
BEAR POWER	UNITED STATES	78366568	3,154,781
B-AIR DRYERS	UNITED STATES	77005624	3,489,221
B-AIR BLOWERS	UNITED STATES	77005622	3,489,220
GRIZZLY TARPS	UNITED STATES	85133334	4,143,505
SUMMIT AIR	UNITED STATES	86619889	4,873,676
SKYERZ	UNITED STATES	86568390	4,935,141
SKYER	UNITED STATES	86568310	4,949,288
BLUEDRI	UNITED STATES	86560546	5,020,140
SOLEAIRE	UNITED STATES	86611294	5,025,008
AERINDUSTRIES	UNITED STATES	87105993	5,137,611
AERINDUSTRIES	UNITED STATES	87074505	5,149,981
FIDO	UNITED STATES	87194095	5,199,704
DOG DRYER FIDO MAX	UNITED STATES	87221749	5,209,386
B-AIR	UNITED STATES	87093710	5,277,792
B-AIR	UNITED STATES	87093749	5,277,793
BLUEDRI	UNITED STATES	87093649	5,277,791
ONE-29	UNITED STATES	87978100	5,546,102
MONSOON	UNITED STATES	87978099	5,546,101
SUPER MONSOON	UNITED STATES	87978106	5,546,104
MAX STORM	UNITED STATES	87978107	5,576,022
VENTLO25 LOW PROFILE AIR MOVER	UNITED STATES	87618921	5,583,945
VENTLO25	UNITED STATES	87618843	5,583,944
BLUEDRI	UNITED STATES	87811647	5,737,523
PB-25	UNITED STATES	88196183	5,878,047
BLUEDRI PRO	UNITED STATES	88098001	6,430,793
VANTAGE	UNITED STATES	88196971	6,430,810
BD PRO	UNITED STATES	88197767	6,430,811
VENT	UNITED STATES	88205506	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 08/27/2021